
 

 

 

Appendix 3: Algal growth on bricks in Maketū estuary 

Channel A, Brick 2 
 

          
    Monday 17.2.14, day 14    Monday 24.2.14, day 21 
 

          
    Thursday 27.2.14, day 24     Wednesday 5.3.14, day 30 
 

          
  Thursday 13.3.14, day 38    Saturday 22.3.14, day 47 
 
 



 

 

 
 
Channel A, Brick 5 
 
 

          
    Monday 17.2.14, day 14   Monday 24.2.14, day 21 
 

          
    Thursday 27.2.14, day 24     Wednesday 5.3.14, day 30 
 

          
  Thursday 13.3.14, day 38    Saturday 22.3.14, day 47 
 
 
 



 

 

 
Channel B, Brick 2 
 
 

             
    Friday 21.2.14, day 18    Tuesday 25.2.14, day 22 
 

                         
    Saturday 1.3.14, day 26                Thursday 13.3.14, day 38 
 

                                                
               Tuesday 18.3.14, day 43     
 
 
 



 

 

 
Channel B, Brick 7 
 
 

                                            
               Friday 21.2.14, day 18    Tuesday 25.2.14, day 22 
 

          
    Saturday 1.3.14, day 26     Thursday 13.3.14, day 38 
 

          
  Tuesday 18.3.14, day 43     
 
 


